estimates. The significant judgements made by management

in applying the group’s accounting policies and the key

sources of estimation uncertainty were the same as those

that applied to the consolidated financial statements as at

and for the year ended 31 December 2014.

4. Restatement of 2014 quarterly reports
The results presented here for the period ending 30

September 2014 are different from what was published last

year. The 2014 quarterly results were prepared with the best

knowledge available at that time but in the course of 2014

better insight has developed as a result of amongst others

PPA valuation, set up of IFRS reporting and annual closing

2014. The 2014 quarterly results have been changed

accordingly for comparison purposes. An overview of the

differences is presented below.

8 1 Q3 2015 | 27/11/15

Veritas Petroleum Services B.V., RotterdamOPS
Explanatory notes to condensed consolidated interim financial statements

YTD 30 Septem ber

2014 as reported Restatem ents YTD 30 Septem ber

Oct-2014 / Adjustm ents 2014 Restated

In thousands of USD (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) Com m ents

Revenues 33 ,917 33,917

Payroll expenses (17,433) 407 (17,031) Corrected monthly distribution o f costs

Other operating expenses (12,542) 23 (12,519) Corrected monthly distribution o f costs

(29,980) 430 (29,550)

EB ITDA 8 ,9 3 7 4 3 0 9 ,3 6 8

Depreciation ft am ortisation (4,036) 1 (4,035) Rounding

Known exceptional item s (2,377) 30 (2,297) Corrected monthly distribution of costs

O p e ra tin g  p ro fit 2 ,5 2 4 511 3 ,0 3 7

Interest income 14 ( 3 ) 6 Corrected monthly distribution of costs

Interest expense (4,626) (4,626)

Other financial expenses (36) (111)| (147) Effect o f valuation of bond aga in st am ortised cost a ris ing  from 2014 audit / IFRS

Net F in a n ce  Costs (4 ,6 4 8 ) (1 19 ) (4 ,7 6 7 )

Re su lt be fore  tax (2 ,1 2 4 ) 392 (1 ,7 3 1 )

Tax  expenses 538 (533) - No tax a sse t  build up. A ris in g  from 2014 audit / IFRS

Re su lt a fte r tax (1 ,5 3 6 ) (1 96 ) (1 ,7 3 1 )